

University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

1-2-1971

Breternitz v. City of Arvada

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

Recommended Citation

"Breternitz v. City of Arvada" (1971). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 698.
<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/698>

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.	3
ARGUMENT:	
I. The trial court correctly found the ordinance annexing certain territory to Arvada was void because:	
a. The petition for annexa- tion did not comply with the requirements of 139-21-6(2).21
b. Findings and conclusions made by the Arvada City Council.31
c. The Municipal Annexation Law is unconstitutional as it applies to the facts of this case41
i. The right of appellees to raise the issue.41

	Page
ii. The constitution- ality of 139-21-4(3).44
iii. Severability44
II. That the Annexation Ordinance is void and the judgment of the trial court should be affirmed for additional reasons48
APPENDIX.51

TABLE OF CASES CITED

Bedford v. C.F. & I. Corp., 120 Colo. 538, 81 P.2d 75221
Carroll v. Barnes, No. 23143, Colo. Adv. Shts., Vol. 21, No. 18, p. 43637
City and County of Denver v. Lynch, 92 Colo. 102, 18 P.2d 90746
City of Montrose v. Niles, 124 Colo. 535, 238 P.2d 875.22
Cline v. Boulder, 450 P.2d 335 (Colo. 1969)41
Denver v. Hobbs Estate, 58 Colo. 220.22

Denver v. Holmes, 156 Colo. 586, 400 P.2d 501.28
Gavend et al. v. City of Thornton et al., 165 Colo. 182, 437 P.2d 778.	22,43
Gordon v. Wheatridge Dist., 107 Colo. 128, 109 P.2d 899.46
Hazlet v. Gaunt, 126 Colo. 385, 250 P.2d 188.37
In re Senate Bill No. 95, 146 Colo. 23335
In re Senate Bill No. 293, 21 Colo. 3835
Marshall v. City of Golden, 147 Colo. 521, 363 P.2d 650.49
McKay v. State Board, 103 Colo. 305,	38,40
New York Indemnity Co. et al. v. Industrial Commission et al., 86 Colo. 364, 281 P. 740.25
People v. Morgan, 79 Colo. 504, 246 P. 102445
People v. Ropini, 107 Colo. 363, 112 P.2d 551.26
Prouty v. Heron, 127 Colo. 168, 255 P.2d 755.37

	Page
Publix v. Barb, 139 Colo. 205, 338 P.2d 702.24
Shoenberg Farms v. Department of Agriculture, No. 22351, Colo. Adv. Shts., Vol. 20, No. 20, p. 44538
Smith Bros. Cleaners & Dyers v. People, 108 Colo. 449, 119 P.2d 623.47
Swisher v. Brown, 157 Colo. 378, 402 P.2d 621.36
Taylor v. Pile, 154 Colo. 516, 391 P.2d 670.48

OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 Am. Jur. 2d 194, Administrative Law, § 38738
C.R.S. 1963, 135-1-2(1).22
135-1-2(2).26
135-1-544
139-21-3.31,32,37
139-21-3(3)36

	Page
139-21-4	31,32,37
139-21-4(1)	45
139-21-4(2)	36,49
139-21-4(3)	36,41,44,45
139-21-4(4)	36
139-21-4(5)	35,36
139-21-5	28,50
139-21-5(2)(a)	29
139-21-5(3)	28
139-21-6	27,50
139-21-6(1)	26,27,29,30,31
139-21-6(1)(b)	30
139-21-6(1)(d)(iv)	27
139-21-6(1)(h)	29
139-21-6(2)	21,25,26,27,29,30,31
139-21-6(2)(a)	29
139-21-6(2)(b)	30
139-21-6(2)(b)(i)	30
139-21-6(2)(d)(i)	22
139-21-6(2)(d)(ii)	23
139-21-6(2)(e)	29
139-21-6(3)	28,29
139-21-7	50
139-21-9(1)(a)	31
139-21-9(1)(b)	31
139-21-13	36
139-21-19	35
139-21-20	36

Colorado Constitution,

Art. V, Sec. 25	35
Art. XX, Sec. 1	35

House Journal 1965,

p. 1283	27
p. 1412	28

	Page
Senate Journal 1965,	
p. 763.27

NO. 24977
